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PART IV: ANNEXES

ANNEXI:

APPEALING PARTNERS AND FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (COX'S BAZAR)

Refugees
FOOD SECURITY
1.3M persons 902,066 persons
NUMBER OF JRP
PARTNERS 40

APPEALING PARTNER

Action Contre la Faim/Action Against Hunger
Association for Mass Advancement Network
BRAC

Christian Aid

Coastal Association for Social Transformation Trust
DanChurchAid

Danish Refugee Council

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations
Friends in Village Development Bangladesh
HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation

ICCO (Cordaid)

International Organization for Migration

Mukti Cox's Bazar

Norwegian Refugee Council

Oxfam

Plan International

Prantic Unnayan Society

Save the Children

Solidarités International

UN WOMEN

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
United Nations World Food Programme

World Vision International

FOOD SECURITY TOTAL

Bangladeshi Host
Communities

378 ,71 5 persons
39

REQUIREMENTS (USD)
2,211,769
455,012
5,034,383
250,000
74,249
284,973
241100
443,648
1189,221
179,561
3,568,675
4,912,200
43,700
1,310,400
2,413,125
3,140,000
662,754
3,789,711
856,800
578,141
3,950,000
170,000,000
204,000
$209,493,422
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HEALTH

Refugees
HEALTH
1.4m persons 902,066 persons
NUMBER OF JRP
PARTNERS 47

APPEALING PARTNER

Action Contre la Faim/Action Against Hunger
Association for Mass Advancement Network
BRAC

CARE International

CBM International

Christian Aid

Global One

Green Hill

Health and Education for All

Health Management BD Foundation

HOPE Foundation for Women & Children of Bangladesh
Humanity & Inclusion

International Organization for Migration
International Rescue Committee

Médecins du Monde

MedGlobal

Mercy Malaysia

Peace Winds Japan

Plan International

Prantic Unnayan Society

Reaching People in Need

Save the Children

Terre des Hommes

United Nations Children's Fund

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
United Nations Population Fund

World Health Organization

HEALTH TOTAL

Bangladeshi Host
Communities

541 ,021 persons
39

REQUIREMENTS (USD)
421,058
319,973

306,623
611,974
360,600
154,779
161,924
500,000
747,989
678,300
458,286
575,925
19,703,200
3,070,000
1106,788
545,000
404,812
392,300
1,625,000
751175
555,656
1,700,000
2,664,774
12,958,419
25,500,000
17768,624
14,000,000
$110,843179
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SHELTER AND NON-FOOD ITEMS

Bangladeshi Host

Refugees Communities

SHELTER & NON FOOD ITEMS

936,505 persons 902,066 persons 34,439 persons

PARTNERS 16 15
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
Agrajattra 1,716,341
Association for Mass Advancement Network 676,130
BRAC 3,254,970
Caritas 1,574,715
Danish Refugee Council 913,938
Global Unnayan Seba Sangstha 628,000
Hilfswerk der Evangelischen Kirchen Schweiz 437696
International Organization for Migration 44777869
Multi Serve International 1,652,500
Nabolok 129,774
Norwegian Refugee Council 399,749
Save the Children 362,291
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 35,296,718
Young Power in Social Action 1,164,443
SHELTER AND NON-FOOD ITEMS TOTAL $92,985,134

WATER, SANITATION, AND HYGIENE

Bangladeshi Host

Refugees Communities

WASH

1.3M persons 902,066 persons 443,516 persons

NUMBER OF JRP

PARTNERS 37 36
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
Action Contre la Faim/Action Against Hunger 1,282,086
Agrajattra 565,686
BRAC 3,041,261
CARE International 760,330

Caritas 897,431
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Christian Aid

Deutsche Welthungerhilfe

Green Hill

Hilfswerk der Evangelischen Kirchen Schweiz
International Organization for Migration
International Volunteers of Yamagata

Nabolok

NGO Forum for Public Health

Norwegian Refugee Council

Oxfam

Save the Children

Solidarités International

Tearfund

Terre des Hommes

United Nations Children's Fund

United Nations Development Programme
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
World Vision International

WATER, SANITATION, AND HYGIENE TOTAL

582,943
726,222
393,600
229,486
18,264,925
108,400
337,094
318,933
92,618
908,576
684,879
1,600,000
231,000
865,130
23,142,000
999,072
30,500,000
508,706
$87,040,378

SITE MANAGEMENT AND SITE DEVELOPMENT

PEOPLE TARGETED

SITE MANAGEMENT & SITE DEVELOPMENT

1.2M persons 902,066 persons

NUMBER OF JRP
PARTNERS

APPEALING PARTNER

BRAC

Caritas

Danish Refugee Council

International Organization for Migration

Nabolok

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees

United Nations World Food Programme

SITE MANAGEMENT AND SITE DEVELOPMENT TOTAL

Refugees

19

Bangladeshi Host
Communities

261 ’490 persons
17

REQUIREMENTS (USD)
2731175

1,227,661

597,415

29,000,000

54,476

1,068,600

34,500,000

11,000,000
$80,179,327
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PROTECTION

PEOPLE TARGETED

PROTECTION

1.1 M persons

NUMBER OF JRP
PARTNERS

APPEALING PARTNER

BRAC

Caritas

CBM International

Danish Refugee Council

Deutsche Welthungerhilfe

HelpAge International

Humanity & Inclusion

International Organization for Migration
International Rescue Committee
Norwegian Refugee Council

Oxfam

United Nations Development Programme

Refugees

902,066 persons
24

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees

PROTECTION TOTAL

CHILD PROTECTION

PEOPLE TARGETED

CHILD PROTECTION

850,099 persons

NUMBER OF JRP
PARTNERS

APPEALING PARTNER

Agrajattra

BRAC

Danish Refugee Council

International Organization for Migration
International Rescue Committee

Plan International

Samaj Kallyan O Unnayan Shangstha

Refugees

659,193 persons
17

Bangladeshi Host
Communities

174,848 persons
21

REQUIREMENTS (USD)
231,427
215,831
207,000
715,874
597,392
833,000

2,089,027
2736737
509,600
1,000,000
160,014
80,333
22,654,973
$32,031,208

Bangladeshi Host
Communities

190’906 persons
17

REQUIREMENTS (USD)
708,221
691,969
933,303
1173,328
550,000
696,604
264,289
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Save the Children 3,734,301
Terre des Hommes 1,800,000
United Nations Children's Fund 6,455,000
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 4,290,550
CHILD PROTECTION TOTAL $21,297,565

GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE

Bangladeshi Host

Refugees Communities

GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE

689,911 persons 542,816 persons 147,095 persons

30 29
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
BRAC 457,000
CARE International 766,000
Caritas 132,900
DanChurchAid 311,000
Danish Refugee Council 324,000
International Organization for Migration 2,380,000
International Rescue Committee 743,000
Plan International 593,100
Samaj Kallyan O Unnayan Shangstha 501,000
United Nations Children's Fund 2,400,000
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 4,550,000
United Nations Population Fund 8,842,000
GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE TOTAL $22,000,000

EDUCATION

Bangladeshi Host

Refugees Communities
EDUCATION
469,882 persons 409,846 persons 60,036 persons
NUMBER OF JRP
PARTNERS 41 37
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
Association for Mass Advancement Network 91,547

BRAC 2,077041
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Caritas

Children on the Edge

DanChurchAid

Friends in Village Development Bangladesh
Fundacion Educacion y Cooperacion

Humanity & Inclusion

International Rescue Committee

Norwegian Refugee Council

Plan International

Prantic Unnayan Society

Reaching People in Need

Save the Children

UN WOMEN

United Nations Children's Fund

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
United Nations Population Fund

United Nations World Food Programme
Voluntary Service Overseas

EDUCATION TOTAL

NUTRITION

NUTRITION

467,000 persons 305,000 persons
NUMBER OF JRP 13

PARTNERS

APPEALING PARTNER

Action Contre la Faim/Action Against Hunger
BRAC

Concern Worldwide

Humanity & Inclusion

Save the Children

United Nations Children's Fund

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
United Nations World Food Programme
NUTRITION TOTAL

107,878
481602
421,250
153,381
190,047
480,000
1,007,341
1,819,780
1,014,374
211,033
48,055
3,285,625
134,764
35,658,892
498,000
12,107,750
213,000
8,000,000
591162
$70,492,522

Bangladeshi Host
Communities

162 ,Ooo persons
13

REQUIREMENTS (USD)
1,475,471

200,727

1,870,000

732,783

179,720

10,600,000

5,500,000

15,162,000
$35,720,701
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COMMUNICATION WITH COMMUNITIES

Bangladeshi Host

Refugees Communities

Communication with Communities

1.2M persons 755,684 persons 461,285 persons

NutsEr oF 7 28 28
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
Action Contre la Faim/Action Against Hunger 913,210
Association for Mass Advancement Network 12,948
BRAC 838,019
Christian Aid 116,000
International Organization for Migration 1,664,937
International Rescue Committee 1,313,551
Rehabilitation Centre for Prostitutes and Rootless Children 127,509
United Nations Children's Fund 2,970,000
COMMUNICATION WITH COMMUNITIES TOTAL $7,956,174
EMERGENCY TELECOMMUNICATIONS
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
United Nations World Food Programme 1,725,847
EMERGENCY TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOTAL $1,725,847
LOGISTICS
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
United Nations World Food Programme 900,000
LOGISTICS TOTAL $900,000

COORDINATION

APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
International Organization for Migration 2,000,000
UN WOMEN 408,065
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 1,911,258
COORDINATION TOTAL $4,319,323
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HEALTHCARE FOR HUMANITARIAN PERSONNEL

AND OTHER FRONT-LINE WORKERS

APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
International Organization for Migration 500,000
United Nations Children's Fund 1,086,500
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 1,086,500
United Nations World Food Programme 1,086,500

HEALTHCARE FOR HUMANITARIAN PERSONNEL AND OTHER $4,346,000
FRONT-LINE WORKERS TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL $781,330,780
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ANNEXII:
2022 JRP PARTNERS MATRIX (COX’S BAZAR)

Total Prioritized

Sect
ector Appeal (USD)

Partner o | @

O o0

Nutrition
Education
Food Security
Protection
Shelter/NF1
Logistics
Coordination &
Staff Health

WASH
CcwC
ETS

3
°
[0]
3
0
=)
[v8)
o
9
5

UN AgenCieS Appealing partner (AP) ting partner (1P

—

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAQ) 4,143,648

International Organization for Migration (IOM) 127,560,722

United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF) 95,270,811

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 2,067,672

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) 498,000

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) 182,067,056

United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA) 28,723,624

United Nations World Food Programme (WFP) ‘ 207,874,347

O 00 N O g b WwWIN

UN WOMEN 1,120,970

)

World Health Organization (WHO) 14,000,000

Bangladeshi NGOs Appealing partner (AP) Implementing partner (IP) Both

—

Action for Social Development (ASD)

Agrajattra 2,990,248

Alliance for Cooperation and Legal Aid Bangladesh (ACLAB)

ANANDO

Aparajeyo Bangladesh (Arapajeyo)

Association for Integrated Development-Comilla (AID COMILLA) ‘

Association for Mass Advancement Network (AMAN) ‘ 1,555,610

Bandhu Social Welfare Society (Bandhu)

O© 0N O 0w N

Bangla German Sempreeti (BGS)

<}

Bangladesh Institute of Theatre Arts (BITA)

—
=

Bangladesh Legal Aid and Services Trust (BLAST)

N

Bangladesh Nari Progati Sangha (BNPS)

—
w

Bangladesh National Women Lawyers Association (BNWLA)

—
N

Bangladesh Red Crescent Society (BDRCS) ‘

ol

BARD College (BardC)
BRAC \ 21,664,595

BRAC University (BracU)

>

o 3

Breaking the Silence (BTS)

©

Caritas Bangladesh (Caritas) ' ‘ ' ‘ 4,156,416

20 Center for Disability in Development (CDD)

21 Center for Natural Resource Studies (CNRS)

22 Christian Commission for the Development of Bangladesh (CCDB)

23 Coastal Association for Social Transformation Trust (COAST) 74,249

24 Community Development Centre (CODEC)

25 Community Initiative Society (CIS) ‘

26 Concerned Women for Family Development (CWFD) ‘

27 Dhaka Community Hospital Trust (DCHT)

28 Dushtha Shasthya Kendra (DSK) ‘

29 Environment and Infrastructure Management Solution (EIMS)
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Total Prioritized

Sect
ector Appeal (USD)

Health
Nutrition
Education
Food Security
Protection
Shelter/NFI
SMSD
WASH
ETS
Logistics
Coordination &
Staff Health

” cwe

30 Environment and Social Development Organization (ESDO)

31 Friends in Village Development Bangladesh (FIVDB) 1,342,602

32 Friendship

33 Gana Unnayan Kendra (GUK)

34 Global Unnayan Seba Sangstha (GUSS) 628,000

35 Gonoshasthaya Kendra (GK)

36 Good Neighbors Bangladesh (GNBD)

37 Green Hill (GH) 893,600

38 Hand to Embrace the Less Privileged (HELP CXB)

39 Health Management BD Foundation (HMBD) 678,300

40 HOPE Foundation for Women & Children of Bangladesh (HOPE) 458,286

41 HYSAWA Project (HYSAWA)

42 Initiative for People's Self Development (Bastob)

43 International Centre for Diarrheal Disease Research, Bangladesh (icddr,b)

44 |slamic Foundation (IF)

45 Jago Nari Unnayan Sangsta (JNUS)

46 Jagorani Chakra Foundation (JCF)

47 Mukti Cox's Bazar (Mukti) 43,700

48 Multi Serve International (MSI) 1,652,500

49 Nabolok 521,344

50 Nari Maitree (NM)

51 NGO Forum for Public Health (NGOF) 318,933

52 NONGOR

53 Nowzuwan

54 Organization for the Poor Community Advancement (OPCA)

55 Partners in Health Development (PHD)

56 Prantic Unnayan Society (Prantic) 1,624,962

57 Programme for Helpless and Lagged Societies (PHALS)

58 Prottyashi

59 PULSE Bangladesh (PULSE)

60 Radio Naf (RN)

671 Reaching People in Need (RPN) 603,711

62 Regional Integrated Multi-Hazard Early Warning System (RIMES)

63 Rehabilitation Centre for Prostitutes and Rootless Children (PARC) 127,509

64 Research, Training & Management International (RTMI)

65 Resource Integration Centre (RIC)

66 Rohingya Women's Welfare Society (RWWS)

67 SamajKallyan O Unnayan Shangstha (SKUS) 765,289

68 Shushilan

69 Social Assistance and Rehabilitation for Physically Vulnerable (SARPV)

70 Society for Health Extension and Development (SHED)

71 Technical Assistance Inc. Social Foundation (TAISF)

72 Uttaran

73 Village Education Resource Center (VERC)

74 Young Power in Social Action (YPSA) 1,164,443




PART IV: ANNEXES

] c £ ¢ [ ”
Sector| 5 é % F § g oz g is T:tal PrliolrJitsizDed
International NGOs Appealing partner (AP) Implementing partner (IP) Both

1 Action Aid Bangladesh (AAB)
2 Action Contre la Faim/Action Against Hunger (ACF) ‘ ‘ 6,303,594
3 Assessment Capacities Project (ACAPS)
4 BBC Media Action (BBC MA)
5 Bibliothéques Sans Frontiéres (BSF)
6 CARE International (CARE) 2,138,304
7 CBM International (CBM) 567,600
8 Children on the Edge (COTE) L 481,602
9 Christian Aid (CAID) B B 1103722
10 Concern Worldwide (CWW) ] » ‘ 1,870,000
11 DanChurchaid (DCA) ’ ] 1017223
12 Danish Refugee Council (DRC) . - . 3,725,630
13 Deutsche Welthungerhilfe (WHH) . . [ . 1,323,614
14 Food for the Hungry (FH) |: ‘ | N ' ‘
15 Fundacién Educacién y Cooperacion (Educo) r N ' ‘ 190,047
16 Global One (GlobalOne) 161,924
17 Health and Education for All (HAEFA) 747,989
18 HelpAge International (HelpAge) 833,000
19 HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation (Helvetas) 179,561
20 Hilfswerk der Evangelischen Kirchen Schweiz (HEKS) 667,182
21 Humanity & Inclusion (HI) ‘ ‘ 3,877,735
22 Interchurch Organisation for Development Cooperation (ICCO) 3,568,675
23 International Development Enterprises (iDE)
24 International Rescue Committee (IRC) ‘ ‘ 7,193,492
25 International Union for Conservation of Nature (IUCN)
26 International Volunteers of Yamagata (I\VY) 108,400
27 IPAS Development Foundation (IPAS) ‘
28 Johns Hopkins Center for Communication Programs (JHUCCP)
29 Medair
30 Médecins du Monde (MdM) 1,106,788
31 MedGlobal (MG) 545,000
32 Mercy Malaysia (MM) 404,812
33 Norwegian Geological Institute (NGI)
34 Norwegian Refugee Council (NRC) ‘ ‘ 4,622,547
35 Oxfam 3,481,715
36 Peace Winds Japan (PWJ) 392,300
37 Plan International (Plan) ‘ ‘ 7,069,078
38 REACH Initiative (REACH)
39 Relief International (RI) ‘ ‘
40 Room to Read Bangladesh (RtR)
41 Save the Children (5CI) \ | 13,736,527
42 Sesame Workshop Bangladesh (SWB)
43 Solidarités International (Sl) 2,456,800
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44 SOS Children's Villages International (SOS)
45 Street Child (StreetChild)
46 Tearfund (TF) 231,000
47 Terre des Hommes (TdH) 5,329,904
48 United Purpose (UP)
49 University of Cambridge (Cambridge)
50 Voluntary Service Overseas (VSO) 591,162
51 World Concern Development Organization (WC)
52 World Vision International (WVI) 712,706

* This matrix includes both appealing and implementing partners working through the Sectors in Cox’s Bazar, some of which have already confirmed funding for their

relevant projects before the launch of the JRP.
* Some humanitarian actors mobilize resources outside of the JRP framework, yet complement the strategies, plans, and programmes presented in the JRP. Actors
that are not mobilizing resources through the JRP are not included in the matrix.
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ANNEX III:
APPEALING PARTNERS AND FINANCIAL
INFORMATION (BHASAN CHAR)

PROTECTION

APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
UN WOMEN 1,360,000
United Nations Children's Fund 1,225,000
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 4,925,000
United Nations Population Fund 1,800,000
PROTECTION TOTAL $9,310,000
HEALTH AND NUTRITON
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
International Organization for Migration 6,111,035
United Nations Children's Fund 584,694
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 12,229,543
United Nations Population Fund 5,037,584
United Nations World Food Programme 2,443,451
World Health Organization 827,000
HEALTH AND NUTRITION TOTAL $27,233,307
FOOD SECURITY
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
United Nations World Food Programme 21,378,762
FOOD SECURITY TOTAL $21,378,762
SITE MANAGEMENT/SHELTER/NFI
APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 9,000,000
SITE MANAGEMENT/SHELTER/NFI TOTAL $9,000,000
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EDUCATION

APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
United Nations Children's Fund 2,020,938
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 2,020,938
EDUCATION TOTAL $4,041,876
SKILLS DEVELOPMENT/LIVELIHOODS/
ENVIRONMENT

APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations 1,200,000
International Organization for Migration 1,999,076
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 3,635,118
United Nations World Food Programme 3,000,000
SKILLS DEVELOPMENT/LIVELIHOODS/ENVIRONMENT TOTAL $9,834,194

WATER, SANITATION, AND HYGIENE

APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
International Organization for Migration 2,790,000
United Nations Children's Fund 2,790,000
United Nations Development Programme 540,000
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 2,880,000
WATER, SANITATION, AND HYGIENE TOTAL $9,000,000
COMMON SERVICES AND LOGISTICS

APPEALING PARTNER REQUIREMENTS (USD)
United Nations World Food Programme 9,901,861
COMMON SERVICES AND LOGISTICS TOTAL $9,901,861

GRAND TOTAL $99,700,000

|
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